

Suit No. 51/16
Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors.
V.
Mahipal Singh & Ors.

14/07/2016

Present: Sh. Prateek Yadav, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for
the plaintiffs.

Sh. Akil Rataeeya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 is already stated to be expired.

None for defendant no. 3 & 4.

Defendant no. 3 and 4 are not appearing in the present case for the last few dates. Last opportunity is granted to them for appearance.

It is stated by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs that application under order 1 rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC and application under order 22 rule 4 r/w section 151 CPC for impleading the LRs of the defendant no.2 have already been filed and same are pending. It is stated by counsel for the defendant no.1 that he has not received the copies of aforesaid applications. Copy be supplied.

Issue notice of the aforesaid applications to the LRs of the defendant no.2 on PF/RC for 14/09/2016.

Steps for service be taken within 7 working days.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14/07/2016