

Suit No. 51/16
Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors.
V.
Mahipal Singh & Ors.

14/09/2016

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Akil Rataeeya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 is already stated to be expired.

None for defendant no. 3 & 4.

Both regular stenographers, reader and assistant ahlmad are on leave today.

Defendant no. 3 and 4 are not appearing in the present case for the last few dates.

Issue court notice to the defendant no.3 and 4 and their counsel for the next date of hearing.

Notice to the LRs of the defendant no.2 received back unserved.

Issue fresh notice of the pending applications to the LRs of the defendant no.2 on furnishing fresh/complete address on PF/Speed Post for 23/11/2016.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14/09/2016