

Suit No. 51/16

Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors.
V.
Mahipal Singh & Ors.

09/02/2017

Present: Ms. Jhumjhum Sarkar, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Akil Rataeeya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 is already stated to be expired.

Sh. Pranab Chaudhary, UDC, Sub-Registrar-IX,

Kapashera is present on behalf of defendant no. 3.

None for defendant no.4 despite repeated calls.

One of the regular stenographer is on child care leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Court notice to the defendant no. 4 received back served. Last opportunity is granted to the defendant no.4 for appearance.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiffs that inadvertently, steps for service of the pending applications could not be taken.

Issue fresh notice of the pending applications to the LRs of the defendant no.2 on furnishing fresh/complete address on PF/Speed Post for 26/04/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
09/02/2017