

**CS No. 16370/16**

**Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Mahipal Singh & Ors.**

**12.07.2017**

**Suit received by way of transfer in pursuance to order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, (SW) bearing No. 14405-14418/Case Transfer/Judl./Gaz./DWK/2017 dated 07.06.2017. It be checked and registered.**

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Anand Lochave, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

Defendant No. 2 stated to be expired.

None for defendant No. 3.

Defendant No. 4 already exparte.

Steps not taken for issuance of notice to the LR's of deceased defendant No. 2. Another opportunity given.

Issue fresh notice of the pending application to the LR's of defendant No. 2 in terms of previous order on filing of PF/RC returnable on **03.10.2017**. PF be filed within a week.

**(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)**  
**ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi / 12.07.2017**