

CS No. 16370/16

Ravinder Parkash Jain & Ors. vs. Mahipal Singh & Ors.

04.04.2018

Present : Sh. Ravi Shanker, office clerk of Advocate Sh. Sandeep Sahai
for plaintiff.

Substituted service of notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC dated 10.12.2014 and 14.03.2016 upon LRs of defendant no. 2 has not been effected as PF and publication charges has not been filed by plaintiff in compliance of last order.

In the interest of justice one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for compliance of last order for effecting substituted service of notice through publication in Hindi Newspaper "Dainik Jagran" and English Newspaper "The Hindustan Times" on filing of PF and publication charges returnable on **17.07.2018**.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /04.04.2018