

CS No. 16370/16

Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. vs. Mahipal Singh & Ors.

17.07.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Himangi Kapoor, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

She requests for pass over for seeking instructions with respect to application for change of newspaper for substituted service of application upon LRs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Matter is passed over till 11:00 AM.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2018

At 11:44 AM

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Akhil Rataeeya for defendant no. 1.

Application under Section 151 CPC for change of newspaper has been filed by proxy counsel.

Submissions heard.

Application is allowed and plaintiff is directed to file PF and publication charges for substituted service of notice under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC upon LRs of defendant no. 2 late Narain Singh in Daily Newspaper "The Statesman" returnable on **24.09.2018**.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2018