

CS No. 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN & Ors. Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH & Ors.

24.09.2018

Present : None.

Be awaited.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /24.09.2018

*At 11:34 AM*

Present : Advocate Ms. Himangi Kapoor, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Lalit Ajmani, proxy for Advocate Sh. Akil  
Rataeeya for defendant no. 1.

Substituted notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC was directed to be served upon LR's of defendant no. 2 through publication in daily newspaper "The Statesman".

No report of substituted service of notice upon LR's of defendant no. 2 has been received back.

Since main counsels are not present and proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that counsel for LR's of defendant no. 2 had approached her in court room on last date of hearing whereas no vakalatnama of any counsel of LR's of defendant no. 2 has been filed on record so matter is adjourned to **11.12.2018** for further proceedings.

Plaintiff is directed to ensure presence of main counsel on next date of hearing.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /24.09.2018