

11.12.2018

Second call at 11:42 AM

**Present: Advocate Sh. Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Lalit Ajmani, proxy for Advocate Sh. Akil
Rataeeya for defendant no. 1.**

Substituted service of plaintiff's application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC could not be published in daily newspaper "The Statesman" as publication charges was not filed by plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests one more opportunity for filing PF and publication charges for substituted service of notice of application upon LRs of defendant no. 2 late Narain Singh.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff for compliance of order dated 17.07.2018 for effecting substituted service of application upon LRs of defendant no. 2 in daily newspaper "The Statesman" returnable on **13.03.2019.**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/11.12.2018**