

13.03.2019

Present: Advocate Ms. Himangi Kapoor, proxy for Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
None for defendant No.1.

Process for substituted service of notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC upon LRs of defendant No.2 Late Narain Singh has been issued but report has not been received back.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/13.03.2019

At 11:27 a.m

File has been taken up upon mentioning by Ld. Counsel.

Present: As before.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that copy of newspaper carrying publication of notice has not been received in the office and Nazarat Branch, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Notice be issued to Editor, The Statesman for sending copy of newspaper carrying publication of notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC on filing of PF returnable on **01.05.2019.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/13.03.2019