

01.05.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Gagan Kataria, proxy for Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
None for defendant No.1.

Notice of application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC published in English newspaper '*The Statesman*' dated 08.03.2019 has been received along with covering letter dated 13.03.2019 mentioning that copy thereof has been sent to LRs of Narain Singh through ordinary post.

Be awaited for Ld. Counsels for plaintiff and LRs.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/01.05.2019

Second call at 11:36 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
None for defendant No.1.
None for LRs.

Submissions heard.

Plaintiff's suit for declaration, recovery of possession and permanent injunction has been filed in respect of land measuring 375 sq. yds.(8 biswas) in Khasra No. 1147 min. Village Kapashera, New Delhi and first application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC for impleading LRs of defendant No.2 Late Narain Singh was filed on 22.12.2014.

Contd.../2-

-2-

Plaintiff's application bearing I.A. No. 55/15 was withdrawn by plaintiff's counsel on 14.08.2015 by mentioning about second application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC for impleading LRs of Late Narain Singh which was filed on 22.07.2015.

Matter is passed over as plaintiff's counsel seeks time to inspect the file before addressing his further submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/01.05.2019

At 2:27 p.m.

Present: As before.

Matter is adjourned to **06.07.2019** for further submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/01.05.2019