

06.07.2019

Present: Advocate Ms. Purna Sharma, proxy for Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Akil Rataeeya for defendant No.1.
None for defendants No. 3 & 4.

Matter was adjourned for further submissions on last date upon the request of plaintiff's counsel who wanted to inspect the file before addressing submissions as first application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading LR of defendant No.2 Late Narain Singh was withdrawn on 14.08.2015 whereas the second application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC was filed on 22.07.2015.

Matter is adjourned to **05.09.2019** for **submissions** upon plaintiff's application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of Late Narain Singh.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/06.07.2019