

05.09.2019

Present: Advocate Ms. Nandita, proxy for Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Lalit Ajmani, proxy for Advocate Shri Akil Rataeeya for defendant No.1
None for defendants No.3 & 4.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests next date for addressing submissions upon application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of Late Narain Singh.

Matter is adjourned to **11.11.2019** for **submissions** upon application for impleading LRs of defendant No.2 and further proceedings.

Advance copy of application, if any, for impleading LRs of one of the daughters of plaintiff No.1 be supplied to defendant's counsel as proxy counsel for plaintiff is not sure as to which of the daughters has expired.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/05.09.2019