

18.01.2020

At 11:19 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Mukesh Goyal, proxy for Advocate Shri Sanjeev Sahai for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Akil Rataeeya for defendant No.1.
None for Defendants No.3 & 4.

Application under Order XXIII Rule 3 CPC has been filed along with death certificate of Late Smt. Kesu Jain and amended memo of parties.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

Since Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be engaged in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and proposed LRs of defendant No.5 are not named in the amended memo parties so matter is adjourned to **16.03.2020 for submissions** upon plaintiff's applications.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/18.01.2020