

27

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

10.07.2020

Matter being listed for Misc./Final Arguments has been taken up in view of Office Order No. 22/DHC/2020 dated 29.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 9799-9861/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD dated 30.06.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Counsels for the parties were informed telephonically by Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad on their respective mobile number and have expressed their inability to join Remote Hearing through Video Conferencing.

Matter be therefore listed on 05.09.2020 for purpose fixed.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03:Dwarka Courts
Delhi/10.07.2020