

CS DJ ADJ 16370/2016
Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Mahipal Singh & Ors.

15.03.2021

Present: Ms. Jjhumjhum Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Akil Rataeeya, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Reader to Sub-Registrar-IX/defendant no.3.

An application is moved on behalf of plaintiffs u/O XXII R 3 CPC for impleading LRs of plaintiff no.5 i.e. Late Smt. Kesu Jain. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 opposed the application stating that same has not been filed within limitation period and same is liable to be dismissed. At this, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs that LRs of plaintiff no.5 i.e. Late Smt. Kesu Jain are already on record as other plaintiffs. Therefore, the amended memo may be taken on record and the application may be disposed of as withdrawn, as there is no other legal heir of plaintiff no.5. Hence, in view of the submissions made on behalf of plaintiffs, application u/O XXII R 3 CPC stands disposed of as withdrawn.

Amended memo filed along with this application is taken on record. Copy of same has already been supplied to opposite party. In view of earlier order-sheet dated 11.11.2019, another application for impleading LRs of defendant no.2 is also pending. Notice to proposed LRs of defendant no.2 are received back unserved with the report that no such person is residing at given address. Let fresh notice be issued to LRs of defendant no.2 on filing of fresh address, if any on filing of PF/RC for **13.07.2021**.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi