

CS DJ ADJ No.16370/16
Ravinder Prakash Jain & Ors. Vs. Mahipal Singh & Ors.

13.07.2021

Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.

Present: Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned in compliance of order no. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28.06.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the order no.13240-13354/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 29.06.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for **21.08.2021.**

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.07.2021