

4

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

24.02.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 with Endst. No. 68-98/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Akil Rataeeya, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for LR's of defendant no.2.

Steps not taken on behalf of plaintiffs. Plaintiffs are further directed to comply previous order regarding service of LR's of defendant no.2 on filing of PF/RC for **26.03.2022**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.02.2022 (S)