

3

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

21.05.2022

Present: None for plaintiffs.
Sh. Harsh Gulia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 1.

Be awaited for plaintiffs.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
21.05.2022 (A)

At 11:08 AM

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sahay, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
None for defendant no. 1.

LRs of defendant no. 2 unserved. As per the report, the process server could not find anyone at the spot. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will make efforts to file fresh address. Let court notice be issued to SDM, Kapashera and Sub-Registrar, Kapashera. Let summons be issued to LRs of defendant no. 2 on filing of PF and fresh address, if any, returnable for **23.07.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
21.05.2022 (A)