

3

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

**09.09.2022**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Aakash Shokhanda, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
defendant no. 1.

No efforts have been made to file fresh address of LRs of defendant no. 2 as defendant no. 2 was observed to be unserved vide order dated 21.05.2022. None have appeared for plaintiff today. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against the plaintiff.

Let plaintiff take fresh steps to get the LRs of defendant no. 2 served in terms of previous order. Put up for compliance of previous order/report on service/further proceedings on **11.10.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**09.09.2022 (A)**