

2

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH
ORS

19.12.2022

Present : Sh. Gagan Kataria, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Gulia, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant
no.1.

Steps not taken for summoning the LRs of
defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he could not
file fresh address of LRs of defendant no.2 and he would be
filing an application for substituted service.

Be as that may, let plaintiff to take appropriate steps
to summon LRs of defendant no.2.

Put up on **23.02.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.12.2022