

4

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

23.02.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Akil Rataeeya, ld. Counsel for defendants.

Steps not taken for service of LRs of defendant no.2.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders is being passed.

Let steps be taken afresh in terms of previous order.

Put up for appearance of defendants on **27.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.02.2023

At 10.13 AM

At this stage, Sh. Gagan Kataria, ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared and filed application u/o V R 20 CPC for substituted service of LRs of defendant no.2.

Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the LRs of defendant no.2 by way of publication through English nationalized newspaper namely 'The Statesman' duly circulated in the area concerned on filing of PF/publication charges, as per rules.

Put up for report of service on the date already fixed i.e. **27.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.02.2023