

1

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

06.07.2023

Present: None for Plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no. 1.

Report of publication received. Therefore,
LRs of Defendant no. 2 stand served. None have appeared for the
LRs of Defendant no. 2 despite repeated calls.

None have appeared for the Plaintiff.

Let the matter be fixed for the appearance of
the Lrs of Defendant no. 2 as well as for the appearance of the
Plaintiff.

Put up for purpose fixed as aforesaid and
further proceedings on **17.08.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.07.2023 (A)

At 10:39 AM

At this stage, Ms. Shagun Sapra, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has
appeared through VC. She has been apprised about today's
proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.07.2023 (A)