

2

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

**17.08.2023**

Present: Ms. Shagun Sapra, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff  
through VC.  
Sh. Harsh Gulia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendant no. 1.  
None for LRs of Defendant no. 2.

None have appeared for LRs of Defendant no. 2  
despite repeated calls. **Therefore, LRs of Defendant no. 2 are proceeded  
ex-parte.**

Pleadings stand completed.

Parties are directed to produce original documents  
before the Court on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission-  
denial of documents.

Parties are also directed to file affidavits of  
admission-denial of documents by the next date of hearing.

Let the matter now come up for admission-denial of  
documents and framing of issues on **04.11.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**17.08.2023 (A)**

**At 11:24 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Himanshu Ahuja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Lrs of Defendant  
no. 2 has appeared before this Court and filed fresh Vakalatnama. Same is  
taken on record. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the  
next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**17.08.2023 (A)**