

17

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

18.03.2024

Present: Ms. Shagun Sapru, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs through VC.
Sh. Harsh Gulia, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2.

Cost not paid in terms of previous order. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the Defendants to pay the cost imposed on the last date of hearing.

The LRs of Defendant no. 2 who were allowed to participate in the present suit are also directed to file their WS / reply in three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for compliance of previous order and further proceedings on **08.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.03.2024 (A)