

2

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

08.07.2024

Present: Ms. Shagun Saproo, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs through VC.
Sh. Sunny Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2.

An application has been filed under Order VII R 11 of CPC on behalf of LRs of Defendant no. 2. Extra copy of the application is placed on record.

Plaintiff is directed to collect the copy of the aforesaid application from the Reader of this Court. In the alternative, Defendant no. 2 may supply the copy of the application online to the Plaintiffs.

Let reply, if required, be filed by the Plaintiff within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VII R 11 of CPC on **25.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
08.07.2024 (A)