

19

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

**25.09.2024**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay and Ms. Shagun Saproo, Ld.  
Counsels for Plaintiffs through VC.  
Sh. Harsh Gulia and Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsels  
for Defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Vivek Yadav and Ms. Krishna Saroff, Ld. Proxy  
Counsels for Defendant no. 2 through VC.

LRs of Defendant no. 2 have not filed the WS despite directions in the previous order dated 18.03.2024. Cost also not paid by Defendant no. 2 in terms of order dated 03.02.2024. Therefore, right of the LRs of Defendant no. 2 to file WS stands closed and their defence is struck off.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Order VII R 11 of CPC.

Put up for appearance of the parties and arguments on the aforesaid application under Order VII R 11 of CPC on **29.10.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**25.09.2024 (A)**