

22

CS DJ ADJ 51/2016 16370/16 RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs.  
MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

**03.12.2024**

Present: Sh. Archit Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Sunny Dagar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Ms. Krishnan Saroff, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the written submissions and reply to application of D2 during course of day. Same be filed and copy supplied to OP as per submissions of Ld. Counsel.

Be listed for arguments on **08.01.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**03.12.2024**