

8

CS DJ ADJ 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

01.05.2025

Present: Ms. Shagun Saproo, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Ld. Counsel for LR's of Defendant no. 2.

Time sought by the Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff to file Replication. Let the same be filed within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **22.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
01.05.2025 (A)

At 10:18 AM

At this stage, Mr. Himanshu Rohilla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 1 has appeared before this Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
01.05.2025 (A)