

6 CS DJ ADJ 51/2016 16370/16
RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahai and Sh. Archit Rajput Ld.
counsels for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Aditya Vats and Sh. Mithel Tyagi Ld. proxy
counsels for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vivek Yadav, Ld. counsel for LR's of defendant
no.2.

At request of both the parties, matter stands
adjourned.

List the matter on **27.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.07.2025