

2 CS DJ ADJ 51/2016 16370/16
RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Yadav, Ld. Counsel for LR of Defendant
no.2.

There is an application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC filed by the plaintiff. There is another application under Section 151 of CPC for production of original documents for forensic examination. Copy has already been supplied.

Let reply be filed to both the applications by the defendants.

List for arguments on both the applications on
21.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.11.2025