

35 CS DJ ADJ 51/2016 16370/16

RAVINDER PARKASH JAIN ORS Vs. MAHIPAL SINGH ORS

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sahai and Sh. Archit Rajput, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Vivek Yadav, Ld. Counsel for LRs of Defendant no.2 through VC.

Let replies be filed to all the pending applications by the concerned parties, as last opportunity.

If replies are not filed within 3 weeks from today, the right of the said party to file the said reply would automatically close without any further intervention of the court.

List on **28.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.04.2026